

Date: 10/13/2017

## From The Desk Of

# Deputy Chief Charles Fitzgerald NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING BUREAU WEST

	NEIGHBORHOOD POLICING BUREAU WEST
To:	PRECINCT 12
	Deputy Chief:
	Commander: Deshaune Sims
	Captain: Gary Sroka
	Lieutenant:
	Sergeant: Toniqua Davis
	Police Officer:

Other: Sherry Raimey, Norma Robbins

Subject: PETITION X 1644

# See Special Instructions Recommendation Investigation & report Confer With Me Prepare Reply for Signature Of The Mayor Chief C.O.

Date Due: 10/26/2017

#### **Special Instructions:**

1. Please investigate and take proper action by due date and report any action taken to NPBWEST.

Thank You, Neighborhood Policing Bureau West



Date: 13 October 2017

## FROM THE DESK OF:

# COMMANDER DESHAUNE S. SIMS

TO: PLATOON 2	
LIEUTENANT:	
SERGEANT: POLICE OFFICER:	S. Bledsoe
OTHER: SUBJECT:	PETITION X 1644
100 E S 100	PETITION X 1644
ROUTE #:	17-AO-12-447
☐ PROPER A	CTION
SEE SPEC	IAL DIRECTIONS BELOW
RECOMME	NDATION
☐ INVESTIGA	ATION AND REPORT
☐ CONFER V	VITH ME
☐ PREPARE	SUGGESTED REPLY FOR SIGNATURE OF THE
Due Date: 10/25/1	7
SPECIAL INSTRUCT	ONS:
Please investigate and for details.	respond by the due date. See attachment from NPB-West

From the desk of Commander DeShaune S. Sims - The original Route Slip is in your mailbox and attached in the email for your convenience. 10/13/2017 3:15 PM - SR

Completed 17

PETITION NO. 1644 ANGEL ROBERSON 18094 SANTA BARBARA DR. DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48239 PHONE NO. 313 614-4458



# CURTIS AVE. 66 FT. WD.

<u>.</u>
. WD
75 FT
DR. 7
BARBARA
A B
SANTA
0,

							_						
24	20	11	14	**	**	14			•	"	17	20	24
564	- 2	566		568		570		570	7/7		574		576
100		111		,,,,				1					5
31.4		35	57	12	22.4	18	712	12	?5	2	36	5	32.6 1
33													34
35		3	55	5						2	3	3	35
:													:
=		3	5.	3						2	4	0	:
:													
:		3	51								24	2	=
:								N. CI IV	2				:
:		3	4	9				Ū	2	2	24	4	:
:													:
=		3	4	7						4	24	6	=
=													:
=		3	4	5						-	24	8	:
75	3		34	4	12	5	18	12	5	1	24	9	t,
-						4 :							

PENNINGTON DR. 75 FT. WD

# THATCHER AVE. 50 FT. WD.

В	
A	
DESCRIPTION	SEEN CHES APP BATE
DRAWN BY WLW	CHRICKER
DATE OR_O1_17	APPROVED

- VACATE TO EASEMENT

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

CARTO 89 F

REQUEST TO VACATE TO EASEMENT THE WEST PORTION OF THE EAST/WEST PUBLIC ALLEY, 16 FT. WD. IN THE BLOCK BOUND BY SANTA BARBARA, PENNINGTON DR., THATCHER AND CURTIS AVE.

CITY OF DETROIT CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SURVEY BUREAU

JOB NO. 01-01

DRWG.NO. X 1644

### **City of Detroit** City Engineering Division, Department of Public Works **Survey Bureau**

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY

	Date: 08/01/20		
AT&T Telecommunication	Petition: X1644		
Comcast Television (CATV)	☐ Berm Use		
Detroit Edison (DTE)			
Fire Department	☐ Dedication		
Great Lakes Water Authority			
Land Bank Authority	☐ Encroachment		
Michcon (DTE)			
Planning & Development Department	Outright Vacation		
Public Lighting Authority			
Public Lighting Department	☐ Temporary Closing		
Police Department			
Solid Waste Division, DPW			
Street Design Bureau, DPW			
Street Maintenance Division, DPW			
Traffic Engineering Division, DPW			
Water and Sewerage Department			

nge and the estimated costs of removing and rerouting such services (if necessary).

Please return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW within two weeks of the submittal date. Retain one copy and print for you file.

Ron Brundidge, Director, Department of Public Works

Richard Doherty, CED DPW By: City Engineer

TO:	City Engineering Division, DPW 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226-3462 Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970	Petition: X1644
The p	croposed change in property (referred to on the other sides as follows:	e of this sheet) would affect our
	Not involved	
	Involved; but asking you to hold action on this petition	until furth <b>er notice</b> .
X	Involved; but no objections to the property change.	
	Involved; objection to the property change.	
	Involved; but no objections to the property changepr of the public right-of-way (street, alley or other public p	ovided as easement of the full width lace) is reserved.
	Involved; the nature of our services and the estimated such services are:	costs of removing and/or rerouting
DE.	TRAIT Pobice 12TH PRNCT	
(Utility	OF City Department)  HERLEY BLEDSOE	P R O V E D
5	ERGEANI	DEPUTY CHIEF NPB -WEST
/d Date	115/17	PPROVED OCT 16 2017
	3 - 5 96 - 1221 ode - Telephone number	TWELFTH PRECINCT
11-4	rebugge thitther	

7/24/2017 wlw